714320451 Tracked Width Mine Plough GiK Replenishment

Description

Army Commercial, part of the UK Ministry of Defence (“MoD”), intends to procure 26
Track Width Mine Ploughs (“TWMP”) and 24 Main Battle Tank (“MBT”) Installation Kits.
The contract will have an estimated value of £10,500,000.00 (ten million and five hundred
thousand pounds) including VAT and be placed as a Supply contract. 

This procurement relates to replenishment of equipment that was Gifted in Kind (GiK) to
Ukraine (UKR). This GiK activity has generated a capability gap in mobility support with
minefield breaching equipment.

[...]

contract to Pearson Engineering Limited (“Pearson”), for 26 Track Width Mine Ploughs
(“TWMP”) and 24 Main Battle Tank (“MBT”) Installation Kits.  

The contract will have a duration of approximately 18 months, dependent upon production
timelines. The contract will have an estimated value of £10,500,000.00 (ten million and
five hundred thousand pounds) and be placed as a Supply contract. 

As a covered procurement, this procurement falls to be regulated under the provisions of
the Procurement Act 2023 (the “PA23”). It is considered that the direct award of the
contract is lawful in accordance with section 41(1) and paragraphs 6 and 7 of Schedule 5